NOTICE OF AWARD

January 9, 2023

THE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE DCI Int'l. I.T. Solutions and Services Corp. Unit 3A Camtal Bldg, L1D1 Victoria's Place C. Raymundo Avenue, Caniogan, Pasig City

Dear Sir,

The proposed contract for the **Supply/Delivery of Computer Software for NIA Regional Office V**, **Naga City under CO CY 2022 Fund** is hereby awarded to your firm in the amount of **one million seven hundred thousand pesos (Php1,700,000.00)** to be completed in ninety (90) Calendar Days subject to the submission of the following requirements within seven (7) days from receipt hereof;

a.) Performance Security in the form of Cash, Cashier's/Manager's Check, Bank Draft/Guarantee conformed by the Bank, Letter of Credit issued by a reputable bank, surety bond callable on demand issued by the Government Services Insurance System of by Surety or Insurance Companies duly accredited by the office of the Insurance Commissioner, or a combination thereof, in accordance with the following schedule:

1. Cash, Cashier's/Manager's Check, Bank Draft/Guarantee – Ten Percent (10%) of the total contract price equivalent to one hundred seventy thousand pesos (Php170,000.00).

2. Surety Bond – Thirty Percent (30%) of the total contract price, equivalent to five hundred ten thousand pesos (Php510,000.00).

Very truly yours.

Acting Regional Manager

DELA CR

HCN

ENGR. ROBERTO

Should you find the above requirements acceptable, please sign under CONFORME below and bring the performance bond mentioned above to this office within seven (7) days to sign the contract agreement.

Conforme:

RAFAEL Date: Januar

BAC/ROV/KAE

Panganiban Drive, Naga City, Camarines Sur, Philippines Telephone Nos.: (054) 871-5611 • Telefax No.: (054) 871-5604 Website: www.region5_nia.gov.ph • Facebook: www.facebook.com/NIABicol TIN: 000916415116 *NIA-RO V-AFD-ADM-INT-Form011Rev01*

NOTICE TO PROCEED

THE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE DCI Int'l. I.T. Solutions & Services Corp. Unit 3A Camtal Bldg., L1D1 Victoria's Place C. Raymundo Avenue, Caniogan, Pasig City

Dear Sir,

You are officially informed that your contract with the National Irrigation Administration Region 5, Naga City with the following description has been perfected:

Name of Project Location	: Supply/Delivery of Computer Software for use of NIA RO - V : Naga City	
Contract No.	: CO-RO-051-22	
Duration	: Ninety (90) Calendar Days	
Amount	: Php1,700,000.00	
Nature of Work	: Supply/Delivery and Installation	

The works in this project must be commenced upon receipt hereof.

Failure to complete the works within **ninety (90) calendar days** without any approved extension of contract, the NIA shall impose liquidated damages in accordance with the provisions of RA 9184 and its Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (RIRR).

Issued this 23rd day of January, 2023 at Naga City, Philippines.

ENGR. ROBERTO, Manager

Received copy:

RAFAELT UIACA Date: Janyan 30,2023

RATATI



BAC/KAE

Panganiban Drive, Naga City, Camarines Sur, Philippines Telephone Nos.: (054) 871-5611 • Telefax No.: (054) 871-5604 Website: <u>www.region5.nia.gov.ph</u> • Facebook: www.facebook.com/NIABicol TIN: 000916415116 *NIA-RO V-AFD-ADM-INT-Form011Rev01*

INT TOIMOIINCTOI

BAC Resolution Declaring LCRB and Recommending Approval of Award

Drive Name Ory, Car

RESOLUTION NO. RO-01-23

WHEREAS, the National Irrigation Administration, Region 5 advertised the Request for Quotation for the Supply and Delivery where As, the National Irrigation Administration, region 5 advertised the request for Quotation for the **Supply and Derivery** of Computer Software for NIA Regional Office V, Naga City under CO CY 2022 Fund, posted same in PhilGEPS, NIA website and in conspicuous place at the premises of NIA, Regional Office No. V, Naga City continuously for seven (7) days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, three (3) Contractors purchased tender documents and submitted eligibility requirements and bidding documents;

WHEREAS, its price quotation was submitted & received on December 14, 2022 @ 1:30 PM at NIA-RO V, Conference Room, Naga City and passed the preliminary examination as shown:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC 43.37
1. DCI INT'L IT SOLUTIONS & SERVICES CORP.	₽ 1,700,000.00	
2. MASANGKAY COMPUTER CENTER	₽ 2,898,325.00	3.45
3. REARDEN INTERNATIONAL CORP	₽ 3,001,000.00	0.03

ABC = P-3,002,000.00

WHEREAS, after the conduct of detailed evaluation, below is the result based on calculated bid, viz:

Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC 43.37
₽ 1,700,000.00	
₽ 2,898,325.00	3.45
₽ 3,001,000.00	0.03
	Calculated) ₽ 1,700,000.00

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification and careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, DCI INT'L IT SOLUTIONS & SERVICES CORP., its bid has been found to be responsive.

NOW THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- To declare DCI INT'L IT SOLUTIONS & SERVICES CORP., as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid for the Supply and Delivery of Computer Software for NIA Regional Office V, Naga City under CO CY 2022 a) Fund:
- To recommend for approval by the Regional Manager of National Irrigation Administration, Regional Office No. V of b) the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at NIA, Naga City this 4th day January, 2023. EDUARDO A. BALONDO DIOGEMMA C. RODBIGUEZ AC Vice Chaipperson BAC Chairperson EDUARDO G. YU MARIVIC R. DE LIMA Provisional BAC Member - Goods Member JANE MITCHELLE VALERIE A. MADRID END-USER Approved/Disapproved: ENGR. ROBERTO RII7. Acting Regional Man ger BAC/KAE Panganiban Drive, Naga City, Camarines Sur, Philippines Telephone Nos.: (054) 871-5611 • Telefax No.: (054) 871-5604



Website: www.region5.nia.gov.ph • Facebook: www.facebook.com/NIABicol TIN: 000916415116 NIA-RO V-RIM-INT-Form04Rev02

segunal Other No. 9 (Hand Reginn) ganihan Drive, Naga City, Camarines Sur

Contract ID: CO-RO-051-22 Contract Name: Supply/Delivery of Computer Software for NIA RO V Project Location: Naga City

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made the 20th day of January, 2023 between **NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION** with principal office at the NIA Bldg., Epifanio delos Santos Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City represented herein by **ENGR. ROBERTO J. DELA CRUZ**, Acting Regional Manager, NIA Region V, Naga City of the one part and **DCI INT'L I.T. SOLUTIONS & SERVICES CORP**. represented herein by **RAFAEL T. JAQUIACA**, Authorized Representative with principal address at Unit 3A Camtal Bldg., L1D1 Victoria's Place. C. Raymundo Avenue, Caniogan, Pasig City hereinafter called "the Supplier" of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz., **Supply/Delivery** of Computer Software for NIA RO V, Naga City and has accepted the Bid by the supply of those goods and services in the sum of one million seven hundred thousand pesos (Php1,700,000.00).

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, viz.:

i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);

- i. Schedule of Requirements;
- ii. Technical Specifications;
- iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
- iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any

ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

iii. Performance Security;

iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. <u>Winning bidder agrees that additional contract</u> <u>documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required</u> <u>for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed</u>, <u>Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract</u>.

In consideration for the sum of **one million seven hundred thousand pesos** (Php1,700,000.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, DCI INT'L. I.T. SOLUTIONS & SERVICES CORP. agrees to provide goods and services in accordance with its Bid.



ANE MITCH

JOSEPH A. B

1.

2.

WITNESSES:

MADRID

NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION: DCR. Acting Reg ENGR. RØ

3.

The National Irrigation Administration agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

arimes Son

City, Ca

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

Binding Signature of Procuring Entity:

4

ENGR. ROBERTO **DELA CRUZ** DCR -IICM Binding Signature of Contractor: RAFA OUIACA

JANE MITCHELLE VALERIE A. MADRID

IOSEPH A

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)

City of Naga

In the presence of:

) S.S.

Personally appeared before me this **JAN** day of January, 2023, at Naga City, Philippines, ENGR. ROBERTO J. ELA CRUZ, Acting Regional Manager of National Irrigation Administration with Professional Regulatory Commission ID with No. 0045284 valid until December 19, 2024 issued at Manila and RAFAEL T. JAQUIACA, Authorized Representative, DCI Int'l. I.T. Solutions & Services Corp.. Affiant exhibited to me his UMID ID with No. CRN-011106991054 known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing contract and acknowledged to me that the same is their free and voluntary act and deed.

This contract consists of two (2) pages, including this Notarial Acknowledgement, signed by the parties and their witnesses on each and every page thereof. This refers to the Supply/Delivery of Computer Software for NIA RO V, Naga City under CO CY 2022 Fund.

SOLANO ATTRO NOTARY PABLIC Until NOT AN F PARTIC NAGA PATR/NGM. SUR/UNTIL DECEMBER 31/2023 APPESSURE at DATE: DECEMBER 109, 2021 ROLL NGn32123/MCLENO.VIE GOZUSIS/1971/11/2025 IBP NO.252397-12/23/22-PTR NO.7573239 dan./03/23 68 AZUCENA ST./NAGA CITY SUBD./N.C. PHONE NO.09209181628 Until

Doc. No. Page No. Book No.